Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	01-03-20		10/0	chinaton	D C 20
Form PTO-1595 REC					, D.C. 20
(Rev. 03/01)	I I de la constante de la cons	103150115		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and			iginal document or o	copy ther	eof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	Iress of Receiving	g Party(ies):		
SMYTH, Barry	Name:	University Co	ollege Dublin Nat Iblin	ional U	niversit
MCGINTY, Lorraine	Street Address:	Belfield			РТО <b>59</b>
	Street Address:				J.S.
	City:	Dublin			35 ( 31.
	State/Country:	Ireland	Postal Code:	4	129
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and ad	Idresses attached?	Yes No		•
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ame			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12202005			
•					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:		application is :	12192	2005
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 0P	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu	ımber(s):	application is :	12192	2005
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 0P  Additional n	B. Issued Patent Nu	ımber(s):	application is :	12192	2005
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 0P	B. Issued Patent Nu	res No 6. Total numbe		12192	2005
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the app A Patent Application Number(s): D5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249 40.00 DP Additional notes and address of party to whom correspondents.	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	res No 6. Total numbe	er of applica- atents involved:	12192	1
Assignment is being filed together with new appears Application has been filed already and the appear A. Patent Application Number(s):  D5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 DP  Additional number (s):  Additional number (s):  Solution 1	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Yes No  6. Total number tions and particular in the second control of the second control	er of applica- atents involved:		1
Assignment is being filed together with new appears Application has been filed already and the appears A. Patent Application Number(s):  D5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249 40.00 OP Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	omber(s):  Yes No  6. Total number tions and partitions and partit	er of applica- atents involved:	\$ 40.0	1 00
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 0P  Additional n  5 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	omber(s):  Yes No  6. Total number tions and partitions and partit	er of applica- atents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.0	1 00
Assignment is being filed together with new appears of Application has been filed already and the appears of Patent Application Number(s):  A Patent Application Number(s):  J JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  Additional number of Patent Street of Pat	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total number tions and partitions and pa	er of applica- atents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.0	1 00
Assignment is being filed together with new appears of Application has been filed already and the appears of Patent Application Number(s):  A Patent Application Number(s):  J JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  Additional number of Patent Street of Pat	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?  dence  6 -or- LC //. 218	omber(s):  1. No  1. Total number tions and partions and partions and particles authorized Account No.	er of applica- atents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.0 I fees al Deposit	1 00 re t
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  55 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  40.00 0P  Additional n  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI  400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71019US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?  dence  6 -or- LC //. 218	omber(s):  1. No  1. Total number tions and partions and partions and particles authorized Account No.	er of applica- atents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.0 I fees al Deposit	1 OO re t
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app  A Patent Application Number(s):  5 JBALINAN 00000018 11314249  10 40.00 0P  Additional number should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, D.C. 20004-22  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71019US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecopy of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?  dence  6 -or- LC //. 218	omber(s):  1. No  1. Total number tions and partions and partions and particles authorized Account No.	er of applica- atents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to lo. 06-1358.  nd any attached of	\$ 40.0 I fees al Deposit	1 OO re t

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMI	ERICA - ASSI	GNMENT			•	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) SMY	TH, BARRY		• .		
931. 8 E.		(2) McG	INTY, LORRAINE			,	<del>-                                    </del>
	j	(3)				a .	
		(4)					80
Ž.		(5)				· ·	
	į	<u> </u>	consideration of the sum o	fone dollar (\$1.00), and c	ther good and va	luable conside	rations pal
		lo e: unde	ach of the undersigned, the oreigned hereby assigns, tra	e receipt and sufficiency insfers and sets over to	y of which are he	ereby acknow	ledged, th
(6)	Inselt Name of Assignee		ERSITY COLLEGE DUBLIN NA		ELAND, DUBLIN		
(7)	Inself Address of Assignee	(7) of	Beifield, Dublin 4, Ireland		·		A. A.
(8)	insen Legal Entity and St		A body established by the	e Universities Act 1997	of Irelar	nd .	
	- <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of Japan)	/mere	inafter designated as the A	Assignee) the entire right	. title and interest	for the United	d States, it
(9)	Insert identification of Inve		ories, dependencies and po trieval System and Metho		on known as	1	
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	per or			·		
	- Foreign Арріісаноп Міліра	for w	hich the undersigned has	(have) executed an ano	ication for nates	t in the linite	d States A
(10)	Insert Date of signing	g of (10) Said	application having been ex	ted/filed on Dec	92,7005		assigned
	Application, or filing date Serial No., if known	Serie	l No.		10.10		i dala
	1) The undersigned agree(	s) to execute all par	pers necessary in connectio	n with this application an	d any continuing	or divisional s	pplication
and also	o to execute separate as digni 2) The undersigned agree	ments in connection (s) to execute all pr	with such applications as to pers necessary in connect	he Assignee may deem r tion with any interference	necessary or expe	adient declared cond	emise this
<b>O</b> F any c	ontinuing or divisional applica	tions thereof and to	cooperate with the Assigned	e in every way possible in	obtaining eviden	ce and going t	orward wid
	3) The undersigned agree(s	s) to execute all pap	ers and documents and pe	rform any act which may	be necessary in o	connection wit	h claims o
pravisio	ns of the International Union  4) The undersigned agree(	for Protection of Ind	ustrial Property or similar a	greements.			
	<ol><li>The undersigned hereby:</li></ol>	euthorize(s) and req	uest(s) the Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademark	s to Issue any and	d all Letters Pa	tents of the
United 8	5) The undersigned hereby (5) tales resulting from this appli	authorize(s) and req cation or any contin	uest(s) the Commissioner or uing or divisional application	of Patents and Trademark as thereof to the said Assi	s to Issue any and ones, as Assigned	d all Letters Pa e of the entire is	tents of the
<b>pereby</b>	5) The undersigned hereby in States resulting from this applit covenants that he has (they harry agreement in conflict here	authorize(s) and req cation or any continuate) full right to con rewith.	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application way the entire interest here	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he	s to Issue any and gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n	d all Letters Pa e of the entire in not executed, i	nti fo sinels nterest, and on live bne
execute	5) The undersigned hereby is takes resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict hereby further as sue for, and collect damages	authorize(s) and req cation or any contint (ave) full right to cor rewith. asigns to Assignee ( ) for, any and all act	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application avey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi, in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.	is to Issue any and gnee, as Assigned has (they have) in patent rights assi	d all Letters Pe e of the entire k not executed, i gned herein, in	nti fo sinels nterest, and on live bne
execute	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and req cation or any contini (ave) full right to cor rewith. seigns to Assigned ( for, any and all act (grant(s) the law firm	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application way the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringen of Jacobson Holman PLI	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi- in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street,	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire li not executed, i gned herein, in n, D,C,	ati to enclar nterest, enc nterest, encl on till bellevior
angule execute right to 2004, t	5) The undersigned hereby is takes resulting from this application that he has (they he any agreement in conflict hereby further as age for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby he power to insert on this assignant and Tradamark Office (	authorize(s) and req cation or any contini lave) full right to cor rewith. seigns to Assignee ( for, any and all act grant(s) the law firm ignment any further if for recordation of thi	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application tivey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringer of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a tis document.	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire li not executed, i gned herein, in n, D,C,	ati to enclar nterest, enc nterest, encl on till bellevior
angule execute right to 2004, t	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this application has they are supplicated as they have a supplicated as a supplication of the supp	authorize(s) and req cation or any contini lave) full right to cor rewith. seigns to Assignee ( for, any and all act grant(s) the law firm ignment any further if for recordation of thi	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application tivey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringer of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a tis document.	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire li not executed, i gned herein, in n, D,C,	ati to enclar nterest, enc nterest, encl on till bellevior
angule execute right to 2004, t	5) The undersigned hereby is takes resulting from this application that he has (they he any agreement in conflict hereby further as age for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby he power to insert on this assignant and Tradamark Office (	authorize(s) and req cation or any contini lave) full right to cor rewith. seigns to Assignee ( for, any and all act grant(s) the law firm ignment any further if for recordation of thi	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application tivey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringer of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a tis document.	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire li not executed, i gned herein, in n, D,C,	ati to enclar nterest, enc nterest, encl on till bellevior
pereby execute right to 2004, t States F	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this applicates resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assignation and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the second of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collection of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collecti	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application town the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a to document. on the date(s) opposite the SMYTH, BARRY typed name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire li not executed, i gned herein, in n, D,C,	stents of the nterest and and will no ncluding the fithe United
pereby execute right to 2004, t States F	5) The undersigned hereby bates resulting from this application resulting from this application and agreement in conflict hereby further action and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby he power to insert on this assistant and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed the confliction of th	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application town the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a is document. on the date(s) opposite the <u>6MYTH, BARRY</u> typed name <u>MCGINTY, LORRAINE</u>	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pare of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of alignment of the signature	atents of the nterest, and sind will no ncluding the fitte United
pereby execute right to 2004, t States F	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this applicates resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assignation and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the second of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collection of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collecti	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application town the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a to document. on the date(s) opposite the SMYTH, BARRY typed name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pa e of the entire in not executed, in gned herein, in n, D.C. vith, the rules of	stents of the nterest and and will no ncluding the fithe United
dereby ( decute  right to  2004 : 1  States F  In  Date	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this applicates resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assignation and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the second of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collection of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collecti	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application town the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a is document. on the date(s) opposite the <u>6MYTH, BARRY</u> typed name <u>MCGINTY, LORRAINE</u>	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pare of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of alignment of the signature	stents of the nterest, and and will no ncluding the fthe United (SEAL)
ingly to proceed the state of t	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this applicates resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assignation and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the second of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collection of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collecti	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application invey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringen of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be its document.  In the date(s) opposite the SMYTH, BARRY typed name  McGINTY, LORRAINE typed name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of alignature	stents of the nterest, and and will no ncluding the fithe United (SEAL)
dereby ( decute  right to  2004 : 1  States F  In  Date	5) The undersigned hereby states resulting from this applicates resulting from this application and the has (they have agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assignation and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the second of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collection of the collection witness whereof, executed the collection of the collecti	authorize(s) and requivation or any continuate of full right to content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner of uing or divisional application town the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringe of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be a is document. on the date(s) opposite the <u>SMYTH, BARRY</u> typed name <u>McGINTY, LORRAINE</u> typed name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	is to lesue any ant gnee, as Assignes has (they have) n patent rights assi N.W., Washingto	d all Letters Pare of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature	stents of the interest, and will no including the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Parie  Date  Date	5) The undersigned hereby bates resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict hereby further as sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby hapower to insert on this assistant and Trademark Office in witness whereof, executed by 20/12/05	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuous programment for the law firm grant(s) the law firm grant(s) the law firm grant(s) the law firm grant any further for recordation of the country the undersigned of the law firm and of inventor.  Name of inventor.  Name of inventor.  Name of inventor.  Name of inventor.	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be a document.  SMYTH, BARRY typed name  McGINTY, LORRAINE typed name  typed name  typed name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he con for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
pereby ( procute  right to  20004, t  States F  In  Date  Date  Date	5) The undersigned hereby bates resulting from this application and the has (they have supported to the support of the support	authorize(s) and requision or any continuous of full right to content to the cont	uest(s) the Commissioner or uling or divisional application invey the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringen of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the SMYTH, BARRY typed name typed name  Ityped name	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
pereby ( procute  right to  ROBO4, 1  States F  In  Date  Date  Date	5) The undersigned heraby istates resulting from this application resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict heracy and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed by 20/12/05  20/12/05  This assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuous procession or any continuous procession of full right to content of the content	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application to the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringen of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the MCGINTY, LORRAINE typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  force a United States Consults and the states of the states	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date Date	5) The undersigned hereby bates resulting from this application and the has (they have supported to the support of the support	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuous procession or any continuous procession of full right to content of the content	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the application applicati	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date Date	5) The undersigned heraby is tales resulting from this application resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict heracy are for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collection of the execution by the inventor the execution by the inventor ditional inventor's names and	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuous procession or any continuous procession of full right to content of the content	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application to the entire interest here all claims and causes of actions of past and future infringen of Jacobson Holman PLI dentification which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the MCGINTY, LORRAINE typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  typed name  force a United States Consults and the states of the states	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	5) The undersigned heraby is tales resulting from this application and the has (they have seen and collect damages of the undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collect damages of the undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment of the collect damages of the unitness whereof, executed the collect damages of the collect damage	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuous procession or any continuous procession of full right to content of the content	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the application applicati	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date Date LAW OFF	5) The undersigned heraby is tales resulting from this application and the has (they have seen and collect damages of the undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment and Tradamark Office to witness whereof, executed the collect damages of the undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment of the collect damages of the unitness whereof, executed the collect damages of the collect damage	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuate of full right to content to the content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the application applicati	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date	5) The undersigned heraby is tales resulting from this application resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict herapy agreement in conflict herapy agreement in conflict herapy agreement in conflict herapy has power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office to witness whereof, executed to witness whereof, executed to the execution by the inventor of the execution by the inventor of the execution by the inventor as apparate sheet.  SICES OF DESON HOLMAN ASSIONAL LIMITED LIAB LITY RIFER BUILDING	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuate of full right to content to the content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the application applicati	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit
Date  Date  LAW OFF  LAW OFF  THE JEE  TO DESCRIPTION OF SEVEN OF	5) The undersigned hereby is tales resulting from this application and the has (they have any agreement in conflict here). Assignor hereby further assue for, and collect damages. 7) The undersigned hereby has power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office to witness whereof, executed the confliction of the execution by the inventor dittional inventor's names and a separate sheet.  PICES OF DESON HOLMAN ASSIGNAL LIMITED LIAB LITY.	authorize(s) and requisition or any continuate of full right to content to the content of the co	uest(s) the Commissioner or ling or divisional application which may be it is document.  In the date(s) opposite the application applicati	of Patents and Trademark is thereof to the said Assi in assigned, and that he on for infringement of the ment. LC, 400 Seventh Street, necessary or desirable in undersigned name(s).  Lowway	s to Issue any and gnee, as Aseignee has (they have) in patent rights assistant order to comply we should be should	a all Letters Para of the entire is not executed, if gned herein, in n. D.C. with the rules of signature signature signature	stents of the need of the united of the Unit

PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0939